
BRISBANE BRONCOS
001	 PS001	 Checklist	
002	 PS002	 Darius Boyd
003	 PS003	 Matt Gillett
004	 PS004	 Jamayne Isaako
005	 PS005	 Jordan Kahu
006	 PS006	 Andrew McCullough
007	 PS007	 Anthony Milford
008	 PS008	 Kodi Nikorima
009	 PS009	 James Roberts
010	 PS010	 Jaydn Su’A

CANBERRA RAIDERS
011	 PS011	 Checklist	
012	 PS012	 Luke Bateman
013	 PS013	 Nick Cotric
014	 PS014	 Jarrod Croker
015	 PS015	 Josh Hodgson
016	 PS016	 Joseph Leilua
017	 PS017	 Josh Papalii
018	 PS018	 Jordan Rapana
019	 PS019	 Iosia Soliola
020	 PS020	 Elliott Whitehead

CANTERBURY-BANKSTOWN BULLDOGS
021	 PS021	 Checklist	
022	 PS022	 Adam Elliott
023	 PS023	 Raymond Faitala-Mariner
024	 PS024	 Will Hopoate
025	 PS025	 Josh Jackson
026	 PS026	 Lachlan Lewis
027	 PS027	 Michael Lichaa
028	 PS028	 Jeremy Marshall-King
029	 PS029	 Rhyse Martin
030	 PS030	 Reimis Smith

CRONULLA-SUTHERLAND SHARKS
031	 PS031	 Checklist	
032	 PS032	 Jayden Brailey
033	 PS033	 Josh Dugan
034	 PS034	 Andrew Fifita
035	 PS035	 Paul Gallen
036	 PS036	 Wade Graham
037	 PS037	 Matt Moylan
038	 PS038	 Matt Prior
039	 PS039	 Chad Townsend
040	 PS040 	 Aaron Woods
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GOLD COAST TITANS	
041	 PS041	 Checklist	
042	 PS042	 Jai Arrow
043	 PS043	 Anthony Don
044	 PS044	 Keegan Hipgrave
045	 PS045	 Ryan James
046	 PS046	 Nathan Peats
047	 PS047	 Kevin Proctor
048	 PS048	 Phillip Sami
049	 PS049	 Ashley Taylor
050	 PS050	 Jarrod Wallace

MANLY WARRINGAH SEA EAGLES
051	 PS051	 Checklist	
052	 PS052	 Daly Cherry-Evans
053	 PS053	 Addin Fonua-Blake
054	 PS054	 Apisai Koroisau
055	 PS055	 Kelepi Tanginoa
056	 PS056	 Jorge Taufua
057	 PS057	 Joel Thompson
058	 PS058	 Jake Trbojevic
059	 PS059	 Tom Trbojevic
060	 PS060	 Dylan Walker

MELBOURNE STORM
061	 PS061	 Checklist	
062	 PS062	 Josh Addo-Carr
063	 PS063	 Nelson Asofa-Solomona
064	 PS064	 Jesse Bromwich
065	 PS065	 Kenneath Bromwich
066	 PS066	 Felise Kaufusi
067	 PS067	 Cameron Munster
068	 PS068	 Curtis Scott
069	 PS069	 Cameron Smith
070	 PS070	 Suliasi Vunivalu

NEWCASTLE KNIGHTS
071	 PS071	 Checklist	
072	 PS072	 Mitch Barnett
073	 PS073	 Herman Ese’ese
074	 PS074	 Lachlan Fitzgibbon 
075	 PS075	 Aidan Guerra
076	 PS076	 Shaun Kenny-Dowall
077	 PS077	 Mitchell Pearce
078	 PS078	 Kalyn Ponga
079	 PS079	 Daniel Saifiti
080	 PS080	 Connor Watson

NORTH QUEENSLAND COWBOYS
081	 PS081	 Checklist	
082	 PS082	 Gavin Cooper
083	 PS083	 Kyle Feldt
084	 PS084	 Jake Granville
085	 PS085	 Coen Hess
086	 PS086	 Te Maire Martin
087	 PS087	 Jordan McLean
088	 PS088	 Michael Morgan
089	 PS089 	 Matthew Scott
090	 PS090	 Jason Taumalolo

PARRAMATTA EELS
091	 PS091	 Checklist	
092	 PS092	 Daniel Alvaro
093	 PS093	 Nathan Brown
094	 PS094	 Bevan French
095	 PS095	 Clinton Gutherson
096	 PS096	 Tim Mannah
097	 PS097	 Manu Ma’u
098	 PS098	 Marata Niukore
099	 PS099	 Will Smith
100	 PS100	 Peni Terepo

PENRITH PANTHERS
101	 PS101	 Checklist	
102	 PS102	 Reagan Campbell-Gillard
103	 PS103	 Nathan Cleary
104	 PS104	 James Fisher-Harris
105	 PS105	 Viliame Kikau
106	 PS106	 James Maloney
107	 PS107	 Josh Mansour
108	 PS108	 Trent Merrin
109	 PS109	 Dallin Watene-Zelezniak
110	 PS110	 Isaah Yeo

SOUTH SYDNEY RABBITOHS	
111	 PS111	 Checklist	
112	 PS112	 George Burgess
113	 PS113	 Sam Burgess
114	 PS114	 Thomas Burgess
115	 PS115	 Damien Cook
116	 PS116	 Dane Gagai
117	 PS117	 Greg Inglis
118	 PS118	 Alex Johnston
119	 PS119	 Adam Reynolds
120	 PS120	 Cody Walker

ST. GEORGE ILLAWARRA DRAGONS
121	 PS121	 Checklist	
122	 PS122	 Jack De Belin
123	 PS123	 Matt Dufty
124	 PS124	 Tyson Frizell
125	 PS125	 James Graham
126	 PS126	 Ben Hunt
127	 PS127	 Cameron McInnes
128	 PS128	 Tariq Sims
129	 PS129	 Paul Vaughan
130	 PS130	 Gareth Widdop 

SYDNEY ROOSTERS
131	 PS131	 Checklist	
132	 PS132	 Boyd Cordner
133	 PS133	 Cooper Cronk
134	 PS134	 Jake Friend
135	 PS135	 Luke Keary
136	 PS136	 Joseph Manu
137	 PS137	 Latrell Mitchell
138	 PS138	 Dylan Napa
139	 PS139	 Victor Radley
140	 PS140	 James Tedesco

WARRIORS	
141	 PS141	 Checklist	
142	 PS142	 Bunty Afoa
143	 PS143	 Gerard Beale
144	 PS144	 Adam Blair
145	 PS145	 David Fusitu’a
146	 PS146	 Blake Green
147	 PS147	 Tohu Harris
148	 PS148	 Shaun Johnson
149	 PS149	 Isaiah Papali’i
150	 PS150	 Roger Tuivasa-Sheck

WESTS TIGERS
151	 PS151	 Checklist	
152	 PS152	 Luke Brooks
153	 PS153	 Chris Lawrence
154	 PS154	 Esan Marsters
155	 PS155	 Ben Matulino
156	 PS156	 Moses Mbye
157	 PS157	 Russell Packer
158	 PS158	 Josh Reynolds
159	 PS159	 Corey Thompson
160	 PS160	 Alex Twal
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FACES OF THE GAME
FG 01	 Broncos	 David Fifita
FG 02 		  Payne Haas
FG 03		  Jamayne Isaako
FG 04		  Jaydn Su’A
FG 05	 Raiders	 Brad Abbey
FG 06		  Siliva Havili
FG 07		  Liam Knight
FG 08		  Jack Murchie
FG 09	 Bulldogs	 Lachlan Lewis
FG 10		  Jeremy Marshall-King
FG 11		  Rhyse Martin
FG 12		  Reimis Smith
FG 13	 Sharks	 Kyle Flanagan
FG 14		  Sione Katoa
FG 15		  Scott Sorensen
FG 16		  Jack Williams
FG 17	 Titans	 Alexander Brimson
FG 18		  Moeaki Fotuaika
FG 19		  Keegan Hipgrave
FG 20		  Phillip Sami 
FG 21	 Sea Eagles	 Lachlan Croker
FG 22		  Manase Fainu
FG 23		  Jack Gosiewski
FG 24		  Kelepi Tanginoa
FG 25	 Storm	 Brodie Croft
FG 26		  Jahrome Hughes
FG 27		  Brandon Smith
FG 28		  Joe Stimson
FG 29	 Knights	 Herman Ese’ese
FG 30		  Lachlan Fitzgibbon
FG 31		  Kalyn Ponga
FG 32		  Connor Watson
FG 33	 Cowboys	 John Asiata
FG 34		  Jake Clifford
FG 35		  Coen Hess
FG 36		  Enari Tuala
FG 37	 Eels	 Oregon Kaufusi
FG 38		  Reed Mahoney
FG 39		  Marata Niukore
FG 40		  Jaeman Salmon
FG 41	 Panthers	 Kaide Ellis
FG 42		  Sione Katoa
FG 43		  Viliame Kikau
FG 44		  Jarome Luai
FG 45	 Rabbitohs	 Adam Doueihi
FG 46		  Campbell Graham
FG 47		  Jacob Gagan
FG 48		  Tevita Tatola
FG 49	 Dragons 	 Luciano Leilua
FG 50		  Zac Lomax
FG 51	  	 Jordan Pereira
FG 52	  	 Reece Robson
FG 53	 Roosters	 Lindsay Collins
FG 54		  Poasa Faamausili
FG 55		  Victor Radley
FG 56		  Sitili Tupouniua
FG 57	 Warriors	 Karl Lawton
FG 58		  Isaiah Papali’i
FG 59		  Tevita Satae
FG 60		  Jazz Tevaga
FG 61	 Wests Tigers	 Josh Aloiai
FG 62		  Tyson Gamble
FG 63		  Luke Garner
FG 64		  Alex Twal

STARTOONS
ST 1	 Broncos	 Andrew McCullough
ST 2	 Raiders	 Jordan Rapana
ST 3	 Bulldogs	 Raymond Faitala-Mariner
ST 4	 Sharks	 Andrew Fifita
ST 5	 Group A	
ST 6	 Titans	 Ryan James
ST 7	 Sea Eagles	 Jake Trbojevic
ST 8	 Storm	 Josh Addo-Carr
ST 9	 Knights	 Connor Watson
ST 10	 Cowboys	 Jake Granville
ST 11	 Eels	 Clinton Gutherson
ST 12	 Panthers	 Nathan Cleary
ST 13 	 Rabbitohs	 Alex Johnston
ST 14	 Group B	
ST 15	 Dragons 	 Tyson Frizell
ST 16	 Roosters	 Mitchell Aubusson
ST 17	 Warriors	 Adam Blair
ST 18	 Wests Tigers	 Russell Packer

SEASON TO REMEMBER
SR 1	 Broncos	 James Roberts
SR 2		  Jamayne Isaako
SR 3		  Corey Oates
SR 4	 Raiders	 Jarrod Croker
SR 5		  Aidan Sezer
SR 6		  Joseph Leilua
SR 7	 Bulldogs	 Adam Elliott
SR 8		  Rhyse Martin
SR 9		  Lachlan Lewis
SR 10	 Sharks	 Chad Townsend
SR 11		  Valentine Holmes
SR 12		  Valentine Holmes
SR 13	 Titans	 Michael Gordon
SR 14		  Phillip Sami
SR 15		  Alexander Brimson
SR 16	 Sea Eagles	 Daly Cherry-Evans
SR 17		  Jake Trbojevic
SR 18		  Joel Thompson
SR 19	 Storm	 Cameron Munster
SR 20		  Josh Addo-Carr
SR 21		  Cameron Smith
SR 22	 Knights	 Mitchell Pearce
SR 23		  Shaun Kenny-Dowall
SR 24		  Kalyn Ponga
SR 25	 Cowboys	 Kyle Feldt
SR 26		  Jason Taumalolo
SR 27		  Gavin Cooper
SR 28	 Eels	 Clint Gutherson 
SR 29		  Mitchell Moses
SR 30		  Nathan Brown
SR 31	 Panthers	 James Maloney
SR 32		  Jarome Luai
SR 33		  Nathan Cleary
SR 34	 Rabbitohs	 Greg Inglis
SR 35		  Robert Jennings
SR 36		  John Sutton
SR 37	 Dragons	 Tyson Frizell
SR 38		  Tariq Sims
SR 39		  Mat Dufty
SR 40	 Roosters	 Cooper Cronk
SR 41		  Latrell Mitchell
SR 42		  Jake Friend
SR 43	 Warriors	 Shaun Johnson
SR 44		  Roger Tuivasa-Sheck
SR 45		  David Fusitu’a
SR 46	 Wests Tigers	 Chris Lawrence
SR 47		  Benji Marshall
SR 48		  Luke Brooks

CLUB HEROES
CH 1	 Broncos	 Anthony Milford
CH 2		  Jamayne Isaako
CH 3	 Raiders	 Josh Papalii
CH 4		  Emre Guler
CH 5	 Bulldogs	 David Klemmer
CH 6		  Lachlan Lewis
CH 7	 Sharks	 Valentine Holmes
CH 8		  Jesse Ramien
CH 9	 Titans	 Ryan James
CH 10		  Alexander Brimson
CH 11	 Sea Eagles	 Jake Trbojevic
CH 12		  Joel Thompson
CH 13	 Storm	 Cameron Munster
CH 14		  Brandon Smith
CH 15	 Knights	 Kalyn Ponga
CH 16		  Aidan Guerra
CH 17	 Cowboys	 Jason Taumalolo
CH 18		  Jake Clifford
CH 19	 Eels	 Daniel Alvaro
CH 20		  Peni Terepo
CH 21	 Panthers	 Isaah Yeo
CH 22		  Jack Hetherington
CH 23	 Rabbitohs	 Damien Cook
CH 24		  Adam Doueihi
CH 25	 Dragons 	 Tariq Sims
CH 26		  Gareth Widdop
CH 27	 Roosters	 James Tedesco
CH 28		  Latrell Mitchell
CH 29	 Warriors	 Roger Tuivasa-Sheck
CH 30		  Isaiah Papali’i
CH 31	 Wests Tigers	 Luke Brooks
CH 32		  Esan Marsters

STATE OF ORIGIN
SOO 1	 NSW	 Josh Addo-Carr
SOO 2		  Reagan Campbell-Gillard
SOO 3		  Nathan Cleary
SOO 4		  Damien Cook
SOO 5		  Boyd Cordner
SOO 6		  Angus Crichton
SOO 7		  Jack de Belin
SOO 8		  Tyson Frizell
SOO 9		  David Klemmer
SOO 10		  James Maloney
SOO 11		  Latrell Mitchell
SOO 12		  Tyrone Peachey
SOO 13		  Matt Prior
SOO 14		  James Roberts
SOO 15		  Tariq Sims
SOO 16		  James Tedesco
SOO 17		  Jake Trbojevic
SOO 18		  Tom Trbojevic
SOO 19		  Paul Vaughan
SOO 20		  Game 1 Victory	
SOO 21		  Game 2 Victory	
SOO 22	 QLD	 Jai Arrow
SOO 23		  Will Chambers
SOO 24		  Daly Cherry-Evans
SOO 25		  Gavin Cooper
SOO 26		  Dane Gagai
SOO 27		  Tim Glasby
SOO 28		  Coen Hess
SOO 29		  Valentine Holmes
SOO 30		  Ben Hunt
SOO 31		  Greg Inglis
SOO 32		  Felise Kaufusi
SOO 33		  Andrew McCullough
SOO 34		  Josh McGuire
SOO 35		  Anthony Milford
SOO 36		  Michael Morgan
SOO 37		  Cameron Munster
SOO 38		  Dylan Napa
SOO 39		  Corey Oates
SOO 40		  Josh Papalii
SOO 41		  Kalyn Ponga
SOO 42		  Billy Slater
SOO 43		  Jarrod Wallace
SOO 44		  Billy Slater Man of the Series	
SOO 45	 NSW 	 Celebration

LAST LINE OF DEFENCE
LD01	 Broncos	 Matt Gillett
LD02		  Andrew McCullough
LD03	 Raiders	 Luke Bateman
LD04		  Iosia Soliola
LD05	 Bulldogs	 Josh Jackson
LD06		  Aiden Tolman
LD07	 Sharks	 Wade Graham
LD08		  Matt Prior
LD09	 Titans	 Jai Arrow
LD10		  Nathan Peats
LD11	 Sea Eagles	 Martin Taupau
LD12		  Jake Trbojevic
LD13	 Storm	 Dale Finucane
LD14		  Cameron Smith
LD15	 Knights	 Herman Ese’ese
LD16		  Daniel Saifiti
LD17	 Cowboys	 Jake Granville
LD18		  Matthew Scott
LD19	 Eels	 Nathan Brown
LD20		  Kaysa Pritchard
LD21	 Panthers	 James Fisher-Harris
LD22		  James Tamou
LD23	 Rabbitohs	 Sam Burgess
LD24		  Cameron Murray
LD25	 Dragons	 Jack de Belin
LD26		  Cameron McInnes
LD27	 Roosters	 Jake Friend
LD28		  Victor Radley
LD29	 Warriors	 Adam Blair
LD30		  Roger Tuivasa-Sheck
LD31	 Wests Tigers	 Russell Packer
LD32		  Elijah Taylor

LEGENDS SIGNATURES
L11	 Arthur Summons
L12	 Ricky Stuart

AUTHENTIC SIGNATURE
AS 1	 ASE 1	 Broncos	 James Roberts
AS 2	 ASE 2	 Raiders	 Iosia Soliola
AS 3	 ASE 3	 Bulldogs	 Raymond Faitala-Mariner
AS 4	 ASE 4	 Sharks	 Jayson Bukuya
AS 5	 ASE 5	 Titans	 Nathan Peats
AS 6	 ASE 6 	 Sea Eagles	 Joel Thompson
AS 7	 ASE 7	 Storm	 Kenneath Bromwich
AS 8	 ASE 8	 Knights	 Lachlan Fitzgibbon
AS 9	 ASE 9 	 Cowboys	 Kyle Feldt
AS 10	 ASE 10	 Eels	 Manu Ma’u
AS 11	 ASE 11	 Panthers	 James Fisher-Harris
AS 12	 ASE 12	 Rabbitohs	 Damien Cook
AS 13	 ASE 13	 Dragons 	 Tim Lafai
AS 14	 ASE 14	 Roosters	 Isaac Liu
AS 15	 ASE 15	 Warriors	 Isaiah Papali’i
AS 16	 ASE 16	 Wests Tigers	 Moses Mbye
AS 17	 ASE 17	 Broncos	 Andrew McCullough
AS 18	 ASE 18	 Eels	 Daniel Alvaro

RETIREMENTS
R1	 Broncos	 Sam Thaiday
R2	 Sharks	 Luke Lewis
R3	 Storm	 Ryan Hoffman
R4	 Storm	 Billy Slater
R5	 Knights	 Chris Heighington
R6	 Knights	 Jacob Lillyman
R7	 Cowboys	 Johnathan Thurston
R8	 Cowboys	 Antonio Winterstein
R9	 Eels	 Beau Scott
R10	 Panthers	 Tim Browne
R11	 Panthers	 Peter Wallace
R12	 Rabbitohs	 Jason Clark
R13	 Dragons	 Jason Nightingale
R14	 Roosters	 Frank-Paul Nuuausala
R15	 Warriors	 Simon Mannering

FOUR AND TWO
FT 1	 Bulldogs	 Will Hopoate
		  Rhyse Martin
FT 2	 Sharks	 Valentine Holmes
		  Chad Townsend
FT 3	 Sea Eagles	 Tom Trbojevic
		  Daly Cherry-Evans
FT 4	 Cowboys	 Gavin Cooper 
		  Kyle Feldt
FT 5	 Eels	 Michael Jennings
		  Mitchell Moses
FT 6	 Rabbitohs	 Robert Jennings
		  Adam Reynolds
FT 7	 Roosters	 James Tedesco
		  Latrell Mitchell
FT 8	 Wests Tigers	 Corey Thompson
		  Esan Marsters

PREMIERSHIP PREDICTOR
PPO1	 Broncos	
PPO2	 Raiders	
PPO3	 Bulldogs	
PPO4	 Sharks	
PPO5	 Titans	
PPO6	 Sea Eagles	
PPO7	 Storm	
PPO8	 Knights	
PPO9	 Cowboys	
PP10	 Eels	
PP11	 Panthers	
PP12	 Rabbitohs	
PP13	 Dragons	
PP14	 Roosters	
PP15	 Warriors	
PP16	 Wests Tigers

STARTOONS PARALLEL 
SBA	 Black
SBL	 Blue
SG	 Green 
SR	 Red

AUTHENTICS RUBY (ALBUM CARD)
ASR 1	 Broncos	 James Roberts
ASR 2	 Raiders	 Iosia Soliola
ASR 3	 Bulldogs	 Raymond Faitala-Mariner
ASR 4	 Sharks	 Jayson Bukuya
ASR 5	 Titans	 Nathan Peats
ASR 6	 Sea Eagles	 Joel Thompson
ASR 7	 Storm	 Kenneath Bromwich
ASR 8	 Knights	 Lachlan Fitzgibbon
ASR 9	 Cowboys	 Kyle Feldt
ASR 10	Eels	 Manu Ma’u
ASR 11	Panthers	 James Fisher-Harris
ASR 12	Rabbitohs	 Damien Cook
ASR 13	Dragons 	 Tim Lafai
ASR 14	Roosters	 Isaac Liu
ASR 15	Warriors	 Isaiah Papali’i
ASR 16	Wests Tigers	 Moses Mbye
ASR 17	Broncos	 Andrew McCullough
ASR 18	Eels	 Daniel Alvaro	
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